502805877 05/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2852471 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EIJI NISHINAGA	04/21/2014
NAHO SUZUKI	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-7, HONJYO 1-CHOME, SUMIDA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	130-8644	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14348199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, ateckman@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY T. LOWEN

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068022-5196

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY T. LOWEN

SIGNATURE: /Gregory T. Lowen/

DATE SIGNED: 05/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=068022-5196-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502805877 REEL: 032875 FRAME: 0906

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

Method for Measuring Color Change of Oxidation-Reduction Indicator

for which an application was filed for United States Letters Patent on March 28, 2014, (Application No. 14/348,199); and

BY execution of this document, WE confirm that OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, automatically transferred to LION CORPORATION at least by virtue of OUR respective executed employment contracts with LION CORPORATION;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE had the full right to convey the interest identified by this Confirmation of Assignment, and WE did not execute any agreement in conflict with this transfer of rights to LION CORPORATION;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands.

Full Name of first Assignor	Eiji Nishinaga	
Address	c/o LION CORPORATION, 3-7, Honjyo 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-8644 Japan	
Signature	Eiji Nishinasa	
Date	21 April 2014	
Full Name of second Assignor	Naho SUZUKI	
Address	c/o LION CORPORATION, 3-7, Honjyo 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-8644 Japan	
Signature	NAho Suzuki	
Date	21 April 2014	

Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus LLP